
Walmart-Shadow Retail Space
THE SHOPPES AT ELLISON IN THE COTTONWOOD TRADE AREA

For 
Lease

Opening the Door to Commercial Real Estate Excellence

10301 Cottonwood Park NW  |  Albuquerque, NM 87114

±800 SF Available

Rob Bridges CCIM
rob@sunvista.com  |  505 977 5094

Todd Strickland
todd@sunvista.com  |  505 450 1121

JOIN AREA RETAILERS:
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Pylon SignPylon Sign

CPD
 10,850

Todd Strickland
todd@sunvista.com

505 450 1121

Rob Bridges CCIM
rob@sunvista.com

505 977 5094

505 878 0001 | sunvista.com
2424 Louisiana Blvd. NE | Suite 100 
Albuquerque, NM 87110

For Lease 10301 Cottonwood Park NW  |  Albuquerque, NM 87114

PROPERT Y

LEASE RATE
$30.00/SF + $7.00 NNN

AVAILABLE
	� Suite B-1:  ±800 SF 
$2,466.67 (Includes NNN)

ZONING   MX-M 

HIGHLIGHTS
	� 0.25 miles from Coors Blvd. 
Bypass & Ellison (78,500 CPD)

	� Parking ratio: 6.5:1000

	� 14' ceiling heights / Depth: 60' / 
Width: 20'

	� Tenant improvement allowance 
available

	� Digital pylon signage available on 
Ellison Dr. & Cottonwood Dr.

	� Terrific visibility fronting 
Cottonwood Park Dr.

https://documents.cabq.gov/planning/agis/IDO/UseTables/AllowableUses-MX-M.pdf
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FLOOR PL AN

LeasedAvailable

Suite F
±1,200 SF

Suite G
±1,263 SF

Suite B-1
±800 SF

Suite E
±1,200 SF

Suite D
±1,200 SF

Suite C
±1,200 SF

Suite A
±1,663 SF
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Total  
Population 9,761 72,323 176,315

Average  
HH Income $96,587 $113,638 $113,927

Daytime  
Employment 8,456 28,682 86,041

2025 Forecasted by Esri
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Albuquerque, NM 87110

For Lease 10301 Cottonwood Park NW  |  Albuquerque, NM 87114

DEMOGRAPHICS

1, 3 & 5 MILE

1 Mile 3 Mile 5 Mile

Demographic and Income Profile
10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114

Ring: 1 mile radius

Summary Census 2020 2025 2030

Total Population 9,989 9,761 9,710

Total Households 4,762 4,743 4,764

Family Households 2,411 2,306 2,271

Average Household Size 2.09 2.05 2.04

Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,497 1,564 1,591

Renter Occupied Housing Units 3,265 3,179 3,173

Median Age 34.4 35.9 38.0

Trends 2025 - 2030 Area State National

Population -0.1% 0.3% 0.4%

Households 0.1% 0.5% 0.6%

Family Population -0.3% 0.3% 0.5%

Owner Occupied Housing Units 0.3% 0.6% 0.0%

Median Household Income 2.0% 2.5% 2.5%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Population by Age
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0-4 528 5.3% 488 5.0% 470 4.8%

5-9 476 4.8% 468 4.8% 426 4.4%

10-14 520 5.2% 455 4.7% 461 4.8%

15-19 559 5.6% 512 5.3% 465 4.8%

20-24 1,028 10.3% 794 8.1% 780 8.0%

25-29 1,143 11.4% 1,044 10.7% 847 8.7%

30-34 844 8.4% 994 10.2% 879 9.1%

35-39 665 6.7% 741 7.6% 886 9.1%

40-44 585 5.9% 597 6.1% 679 7.0%

45-49 566 5.7% 528 5.4% 558 5.8%

50-54 496 5.0% 534 5.5% 501 5.2%

55-59 553 5.5% 470 4.8% 518 5.3%

60-64 586 5.9% 506 5.2% 454 4.7%

65-69 514 5.2% 527 5.4% 484 5.0%

70-74 430 4.3% 442 4.5% 474 4.9%

75-79 252 2.5% 340 3.5% 368 3.8%

80-84 148 1.5% 207 2.1% 291 3.0%

Age 85+ 97 1.0% 115 1.2% 169 1.7%

Demographic and Income Profile
10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114

Ring: 1 mile radius

Summary Census 2020 2025 2030

Total Population 9,989 9,761 9,710

Total Households 4,762 4,743 4,764

Family Households 2,411 2,306 2,271

Average Household Size 2.09 2.05 2.04

Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,497 1,564 1,591

Renter Occupied Housing Units 3,265 3,179 3,173

Median Age 34.4 35.9 38.0

Trends 2025 - 2030 Area State National

Population -0.1% 0.3% 0.4%

Households 0.1% 0.5% 0.6%

Family Population -0.3% 0.3% 0.5%

Owner Occupied Housing Units 0.3% 0.6% 0.0%

Median Household Income 2.0% 2.5% 2.5%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Population by Age
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0-4 528 5.3% 488 5.0% 470 4.8%

5-9 476 4.8% 468 4.8% 426 4.4%

10-14 520 5.2% 455 4.7% 461 4.8%

15-19 559 5.6% 512 5.3% 465 4.8%

20-24 1,028 10.3% 794 8.1% 780 8.0%

25-29 1,143 11.4% 1,044 10.7% 847 8.7%

30-34 844 8.4% 994 10.2% 879 9.1%

35-39 665 6.7% 741 7.6% 886 9.1%

40-44 585 5.9% 597 6.1% 679 7.0%

45-49 566 5.7% 528 5.4% 558 5.8%

50-54 496 5.0% 534 5.5% 501 5.2%

55-59 553 5.5% 470 4.8% 518 5.3%

60-64 586 5.9% 506 5.2% 454 4.7%

65-69 514 5.2% 527 5.4% 484 5.0%

70-74 430 4.3% 442 4.5% 474 4.9%

75-79 252 2.5% 340 3.5% 368 3.8%

80-84 148 1.5% 207 2.1% 291 3.0%

Age 85+ 97 1.0% 115 1.2% 169 1.7%

Demographic and Income Profile
10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114

Ring: 3 mile radius

Summary Census 2020 2025 2030

Total Population 72,175 72,323 72,842

Total Households 29,169 29,602 30,112

Family Households 18,781 18,565 18,620

Average Household Size 2.44 2.41 2.39

Owner Occupied Housing Units 19,599 20,366 20,911

Renter Occupied Housing Units 9,570 9,236 9,201

Median Age 41.2 42.0 43.1

Trends 2025 - 2030 Area State National

Population 0.1% 0.3% 0.4%

Households 0.3% 0.5% 0.6%

Family Population 0.1% 0.3% 0.5%

Owner Occupied Housing Units 0.5% 0.6% 0.0%

Median Household Income 3.0% 2.5% 2.5%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Population by Age
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0-4 3,433 4.8% 3,400 4.7% 3,372 4.6%

5-9 4,156 5.8% 3,654 5.0% 3,503 4.8%

10-14 4,819 6.7% 4,185 5.8% 3,753 5.2%

15-19 4,668 6.5% 4,441 6.1% 3,916 5.4%

20-24 4,472 6.2% 4,559 6.3% 4,403 6.0%

25-29 4,420 6.1% 4,854 6.7% 5,053 6.9%

30-34 4,441 6.2% 4,598 6.4% 4,876 6.7%

35-39 4,628 6.4% 4,534 6.3% 4,688 6.4%

40-44 4,305 6.0% 4,731 6.5% 4,634 6.4%

45-49 4,326 6.0% 4,236 5.9% 4,686 6.4%

50-54 4,401 6.1% 4,377 6.0% 4,225 5.8%

55-59 4,866 6.7% 4,354 6.0% 4,344 6.0%

60-64 5,019 7.0% 4,571 6.3% 4,207 5.8%

65-69 4,520 6.3% 4,639 6.4% 4,360 6.0%

70-74 3,920 5.4% 4,082 5.6% 4,312 5.9%

75-79 2,511 3.5% 3,314 4.6% 3,571 4.9%

80-84 1,657 2.3% 2,026 2.8% 2,735 3.8%

Age 85+ 1,611 2.2% 1,769 2.5% 2,203 3.0%

Demographic and Income Profile
10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114

Ring: 5 mile radius

Summary Census 2020 2025 2030

Total Population 174,563 176,315 180,004

Total Households 69,406 71,242 73,530

Family Households 46,365 46,501 47,434

Average Household Size 2.49 2.45 2.43

Owner Occupied Housing Units 50,341 52,823 54,670

Renter Occupied Housing Units 19,065 18,419 18,860

Median Age 40.8 41.7 42.7

Trends 2025 - 2030 Area State National

Population 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%

Households 0.6% 0.5% 0.6%

Family Population 0.4% 0.3% 0.5%

Owner Occupied Housing Units 0.7% 0.6% 0.0%

Median Household Income 3.1% 2.5% 2.5%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Population by Age
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0-4 8,663 5.0% 8,668 4.9% 8,725 4.8%

5-9 10,374 5.9% 9,372 5.3% 9,114 5.1%

10-14 12,012 6.9% 10,490 6.0% 9,794 5.4%

15-19 11,499 6.6% 11,040 6.3% 9,839 5.5%

20-24 9,818 5.6% 10,738 6.1% 10,459 5.8%

25-29 10,407 6.0% 11,008 6.2% 12,260 6.8%

30-34 11,150 6.4% 11,323 6.4% 11,509 6.4%

35-39 11,605 6.7% 11,467 6.5% 11,860 6.6%

40-44 10,608 6.1% 11,965 6.8% 12,032 6.7%

45-49 10,458 6.0% 10,481 5.9% 11,915 6.6%

50-54 10,613 6.1% 10,612 6.0% 10,547 5.9%

55-59 11,844 6.8% 10,406 5.9% 10,471 5.8%

60-64 12,321 7.1% 11,215 6.4% 10,191 5.7%

65-69 11,159 6.4% 11,341 6.4% 10,739 6.0%

70-74 9,332 5.3% 10,007 5.7% 10,534 5.8%

75-79 5,843 3.4% 7,877 4.5% 8,835 4.9%

80-84 3,564 2.0% 4,672 2.6% 6,462 3.6%

Age 85+ 3,294 1.9% 3,632 2.1% 4,718 2.6%

| 10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114 | Ring: 1 mile radiusDemographic and Income Profile

Race and Ethnicity
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

White Alone 5,356 53.6% 5,077 52.0% 4,884 50.3%

Black Alone 466 4.7% 464 4.8% 455 4.7%

American Indian 856 8.6% 865 8.9% 848 8.7%

Asian Alone 445 4.5% 457 4.7% 470 4.8%

Pacific Islander 7 0.1% 7 0.1% 7 0.1%

Some Other Race 982 9.8% 992 10.2% 1,055 10.9%

Two or More Races 1,876 18.8% 1,900 19.5% 1,991 20.5%

Hispanic (Any Race) 3,883 38.9% 3,883 39.8% 4,080 42.0%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Households by Income
2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent

<$10,000 261 5.5% 209 4.4%

$10,000-14,999 75 1.6% 60 1.3%

$15,000-19,999 105 2.2% 85 1.8%

$20,000-24,999 166 3.5% 136 2.9%

$25,000-29,999 123 2.6% 101 2.1%

$30,000-34,999 118 2.5% 98 2.1%

$35,000-39,999 250 5.3% 211 4.4%

$40,000-44,999 98 2.1% 83 1.7%

$45,000-49,999 152 3.2% 136 2.9%

$50,000-59,999 479 10.1% 448 9.4%

$60,000-74,999 632 13.3% 628 13.2%

$75000-99999 699 14.7% 726 15.2%

$100,000-124,999 385 8.1% 408 8.6%

$125,000-149,999 381 8.0% 431 9.1%

$150000-199999 418 8.8% 494 10.4%

$200,000-249,999 216 4.5% 287 6.0%

$250,000-299,999 32 0.7% 40 0.8%

$300,000-399,999 45 0.9% 47 1.0%

$400,000-499,999 79 1.7% 103 2.2%

$500,000+ 28 0.6% 33 0.7%

Median Household Income $72,454 - $80,074 -

Average Household Income $96,587 - $106,845 -

Per Capita Income $46,147 - $51,535 -

| 10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114 | Ring: 3 mile radiusDemographic and Income Profile

Race and Ethnicity
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

White Alone 41,752 57.9% 40,598 56.1% 39,533 54.3%

Black Alone 2,147 3.0% 2,221 3.1% 2,194 3.0%

American Indian 3,585 5.0% 3,759 5.2% 3,780 5.2%

Asian Alone 2,051 2.8% 2,149 3.0% 2,250 3.1%

Pacific Islander 105 0.1% 102 0.1% 100 0.1%

Some Other Race 7,612 10.6% 7,998 11.1% 8,591 11.8%

Two or More Races 14,923 20.7% 15,496 21.4% 16,395 22.5%

Hispanic (Any Race) 30,613 42.4% 31,674 43.8% 33,566 46.1%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Households by Income
2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent

<$10,000 1,047 3.5% 860 2.9%

$10,000-14,999 707 2.4% 580 1.9%

$15,000-19,999 733 2.5% 594 2.0%

$20,000-24,999 954 3.2% 781 2.6%

$25,000-29,999 836 2.8% 690 2.3%

$30,000-34,999 773 2.6% 647 2.1%

$35,000-39,999 876 3.0% 725 2.4%

$40,000-44,999 896 3.0% 760 2.5%

$45,000-49,999 845 2.9% 759 2.5%

$50,000-59,999 2,067 7.0% 1,894 6.3%

$60,000-74,999 3,216 10.9% 3,088 10.3%

$75000-99999 4,020 13.6% 3,916 13.0%

$100,000-124,999 3,119 10.5% 3,189 10.6%

$125,000-149,999 2,047 6.9% 2,337 7.8%

$150000-199999 3,972 13.4% 4,763 15.8%

$200,000-249,999 1,626 5.5% 2,172 7.2%

$250,000-299,999 358 1.2% 454 1.5%

$300,000-399,999 469 1.6% 496 1.6%

$400,000-499,999 676 2.3% 952 3.2%

$500,000+ 366 1.2% 455 1.5%

Median Household Income $84,793 - $98,064 -

Average Household Income $113,638 - $127,534 -

Per Capita Income $46,608 - $52,928 -

| 10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114 | Ring: 5 mile radiusDemographic and Income Profile

Race and Ethnicity
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

White Alone 100,591 57.6% 98,502 55.9% 97,148 54.0%

Black Alone 4,785 2.7% 5,009 2.8% 5,035 2.8%

American Indian 7,897 4.5% 8,341 4.7% 8,524 4.7%

Asian Alone 4,614 2.6% 4,948 2.8% 5,308 3.0%

Pacific Islander 269 0.1% 262 0.1% 254 0.1%

Some Other Race 19,042 10.9% 20,159 11.4% 21,910 12.2%

Two or More Races 37,365 21.4% 39,093 22.2% 41,825 23.2%

Hispanic (Any Race) 76,612 43.9% 79,853 45.3% 85,579 47.5%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Households by Income
2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent

<$10,000 2,194 3.1% 1,811 2.5%

$10,000-14,999 1,617 2.3% 1,318 1.8%

$15,000-19,999 1,500 2.1% 1,214 1.6%

$20,000-24,999 2,294 3.2% 1,845 2.5%

$25,000-29,999 1,905 2.7% 1,576 2.1%

$30,000-34,999 1,860 2.6% 1,534 2.1%

$35,000-39,999 2,182 3.1% 1,833 2.5%

$40,000-44,999 2,302 3.2% 1,993 2.7%

$45,000-49,999 2,035 2.9% 1,854 2.5%

$50,000-59,999 5,305 7.5% 4,978 6.8%

$60,000-74,999 7,892 11.1% 7,617 10.4%

$75000-99999 9,799 13.8% 9,600 13.1%

$100,000-124,999 8,160 11.4% 8,447 11.5%

$125,000-149,999 4,558 6.4% 5,233 7.1%

$150000-199999 9,417 13.2% 11,699 15.9%

$200,000-249,999 3,723 5.2% 5,133 7.0%

$250,000-299,999 864 1.2% 1,115 1.5%

$300,000-399,999 1,159 1.6% 1,254 1.7%

$400,000-499,999 1,547 2.2% 2,247 3.1%

$500,000+ 928 1.3% 1,226 1.7%

Median Household Income $84,835 - $98,634 -

Average Household Income $113,927 - $128,740 -

Per Capita Income $45,973 - $52,491 -

| 10301 Cottonwood Park NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87114 | Ring: 1 mile radiusDemographic and Income Profile

Race and Ethnicity
Census 2020 2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

White Alone 5,356 53.6% 5,077 52.0% 4,884 50.3%

Black Alone 466 4.7% 464 4.8% 455 4.7%

American Indian 856 8.6% 865 8.9% 848 8.7%

Asian Alone 445 4.5% 457 4.7% 470 4.8%

Pacific Islander 7 0.1% 7 0.1% 7 0.1%

Some Other Race 982 9.8% 992 10.2% 1,055 10.9%

Two or More Races 1,876 18.8% 1,900 19.5% 1,991 20.5%

Hispanic (Any Race) 3,883 38.9% 3,883 39.8% 4,080 42.0%

© 2025 EsriSource: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census data

Households by Income
2025 2030

Number Percent Number Percent

<$10,000 261 5.5% 209 4.4%

$10,000-14,999 75 1.6% 60 1.3%

$15,000-19,999 105 2.2% 85 1.8%

$20,000-24,999 166 3.5% 136 2.9%

$25,000-29,999 123 2.6% 101 2.1%

$30,000-34,999 118 2.5% 98 2.1%

$35,000-39,999 250 5.3% 211 4.4%

$40,000-44,999 98 2.1% 83 1.7%

$45,000-49,999 152 3.2% 136 2.9%

$50,000-59,999 479 10.1% 448 9.4%

$60,000-74,999 632 13.3% 628 13.2%

$75000-99999 699 14.7% 726 15.2%

$100,000-124,999 385 8.1% 408 8.6%

$125,000-149,999 381 8.0% 431 9.1%

$150000-199999 418 8.8% 494 10.4%

$200,000-249,999 216 4.5% 287 6.0%

$250,000-299,999 32 0.7% 40 0.8%

$300,000-399,999 45 0.9% 47 1.0%

$400,000-499,999 79 1.7% 103 2.2%

$500,000+ 28 0.6% 33 0.7%

Median Household Income $72,454 - $80,074 -

Average Household Income $96,587 - $106,845 -

Per Capita Income $46,147 - $51,535 -



Todd Strickland
todd@sunvista.com

505 450 1121

Rob Bridges CCIM
rob@sunvista.com

505 977 5094

The information contained is believed reliable. While we do not doubt the accuracy, we have not verified it and 
make no guarantee, warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its ac-
curacy and completeness. Any projection, opinion, assumption or estimated uses are for example only and do not 
represent the current or future performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on many 
factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial, and legal counsel. You and your counsel should conduct 
a careful independent investigation of the property to determine that it is suitable to your needs.

Located near the geographic center of New Mexico at the intersection of I-25 and I-40 and resting at the 
foot of the Sandia Mountains, Albuquerque is the state’s most populous city and one of the most livable 
in the U.S. The city serves as a major transportation and shipping hub for the Southwest, with BNSF 
Railway, air cargo from Albuquerque International Airport (Sunport), and a commuter train running from 
Belen to Santa Fe. Albuquerque is home to the International Balloon Fiesta, the world’s largest gathering 
of hot-air balloons. A talented workforce, a business-friendly environment, a community rooted in history 
and a high quality of life make Albuquerque hard to beat. 

The 
Largest  

City in the State

WESTSIDE GROWTH
The Westside of Albuquerque is the fastest growing sector of the city. 
Large tracts of developable land are available to support an expanding 
population and future growth. 

IT’S HARD TO BEAT
ALBUQUERQUE’S WESTSIDE

WESTSIDE DEVELOPMENT
Albuquerque’s Westside boasts consistent housing development, new 
infrastructure endeavors, including vital connections and ongoing 
commercial and educational facility developments.    

WESTSIDE HOUSING
The Westside is the fastest growing area in the city with many planned 
housing developments. 30% to 42% of single-family housing permits 
were issued in the city’s Northwest quadrant over the last 10 years. 

A Business-Friendly Location

Low Crime Rates

Excellent Public Education System

Diverse Housing Options

Growing List of Quality-of-Life 
Amenities

ALBUQUERQUE  |  WESTSIDE

TRADE AREA ANALYSIS

Ranked 6th in America’s favorite cities list  - Travel + Leisure 
Ranks among America’s best cities for global trade  - Global Trade Magazine
The 5th most cost-friendly city to do business in the U.S.  - KPMG

In the News

Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE BY THE NUMBERS (ESRI 2025 Demographics)

566,057 
City Population

$95,396 
Avg. Household Income

241,738 
Households

$56,388 
Md. Disposable Income

21,751 
Total Businesses

277,887
Total Employees

932,477 
Albuquerque 

Metro 
Population

Petroglyph National Monument

CarlsbadCarlsbad
Las CrucesLas Cruces

RoswellRoswell

SocorroSocorro

ClovisClovis

FarmingtonFarmington

GallupGallup

AlamogordoAlamogordo

Santa FeSanta Fe

TaosTaos
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40 40
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